

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 207, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0207DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 1, delete "\$1,600,000" and insert "\$1,000,000"

1.4 Page 3, line 8, after the semicolon insert "and"

1.5 Page 3, line 10, delete everything after "84.96" and insert a period

1.6 Page 3, delete lines 11 to 13

1.7 Page 3, line 14, delete everything before "Up"

1.8 Page 14, line 27, delete "\$1,470,000" and insert "\$2,470,000" and delete "
1.9 \$1,000,000" and insert "\$300,000"

1.10 Page 15, line 15, delete "is" and insert "and \$500,000 in the second year are"

1.11 Page 16, delete lines 10 to 19 and insert:

1.12 "(4) \$915,000 is for the Minneapolis Park
1.13 and Recreation Board to protect, restore, and
1.14 enhance shorelines; reduce invasive upland
1.15 species; enhance the Wirth Lake wetland
1.16 complex; reduce invasive upland species;
1.17 and correct erosion problems in Theodore
1.18 Wirth Regional Park;"

1.19 Page 18, line 29, delete "and"

1.20 Page 19, line 4, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.21 Page 19, after line 4, insert:

1.22 "(16) \$500,000 is for the Pioneer Sarah Creek
1.23 Watershed District to restore and enhance the
1.24 aquatic habitat of Lake Sarah."

1.25 Page 19, line 21, after the period insert "Of this amount, \$3,500,000 is for grants
1.26 to tribal and local governments for decontamination equipment and inspection and
1.27 decontamination activities at public water access and other sites."

2.1 Page 19, delete lines 31 to 34 and insert:

2.2 "\$275,000 in the first year and \$200,000
2.3 in the second year is to the commissioner
2.4 of natural resources for grants to address
2.5 aquatic invasive species in Hubbard County
2.6 and Beltrami County. Of this amount,
2.7 \$75,000 in the first year is for an agreement
2.8 with Beltrami County for decontamination
2.9 stations and equipment to be placed at
2.10 public water access sites on Red Lake;
2.11 \$200,000 in the first year is for an agreement
2.12 with Hubbard County Soil and Water
2.13 Conservation District for:

2.14 (1) the purchase, training, operation, and
2.15 maintenance of decontamination stations
2.16 and other equipment to be located at central
2.17 nonwater sites and public water access sites;
2.18 and

2.19 (2) watercraft inspections.

2.20 \$200,000 in the second year is for agreements
2.21 with Beltrami County and the Hubbard
2.22 County Soil and Water Conservation District
2.23 for the purposes specified under clauses (1)
2.24 and (2)."

2.25 Page 20, delete lines 1 to 28

2.26 Page 20, line 31, delete "\$790,000" and insert "\$550,000"

2.27 Page 21, delete lines 3 to 7

2.28 Page 23, line 27, delete "\$936,000" and insert "\$468,000" and delete "is" and insert "and \$468,000 in the second year are"

2.30 Page 24, line 11, delete everything after "year"

2.31 Page 24, line 12, delete "the second year are" and insert "is"

2.32 Page 24, line 21, delete "\$9,000" and insert "\$20,000" and delete "\$10,000" and
2.33 insert "\$19,000"

2.34 Page 30, line 19, after "value" insert "and most recent tax statement"

3.1 Page 30, line 21, after the period insert "Conservation easements to be held by the
3.2 Board of Water and Soil Resources are not subject to the requirements of this section. The
3.3 board shall keep a record of the tax assessed value of the real property at the time of
3.4 acquisition and the most recent tax statement."

3.5 Adjust amounts accordingly